Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021

Under 11 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 765Charlie Cowburn Horwich R M | Harriers 809 16 1306James Hindle Trawden Athletic Club 9:56
2 1348%Aaron Davies Scunthorpe Harriers AC 810 17 1515Henri Mannion Leigh Harriers & Ac 9:59
3 1347$Rhys Davies Scunthorpe Harriers AC 829 18 767Archie Parker Horwich R M | Harriers 10:02
4 951James Howarth-Linton Leigh Harriers & Ac 833 19 1307Max Jordan Trawden Athletic Club 10:03
5  547Macoley Butterfield Chorley Athletic & Tri 835 20 1169Arthur Grenfell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:04
6 1170Harry Hopkinson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 838 21 1171Cole Marsden Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:05
7 1168Charlie Dobson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 841 22 1946%$Aaron XShan Unattached 10:22
8 1918$Billy Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 910 23 372Ted Ratcliffe Bolton United Harriers & Ac 10:40
9 373Matthew Wood Bolton United Harners & Ac 916 24 1351Robert Hamilton Leigh Harriers & Ac 10:43
10 764Ethan Blyth Horwich R M | Harriers 920 25 471Max Sayers Bury Athletic Club 10:46
11 674Corbyn Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 928 26 368Joshua Grundy Bolton United Harriers & Ac 10:59
12 952Thierry Kerr Leigh Harriers & Ac 939 27 1525Samuel Williams Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:17
13 1308Jack Mitchell Trawden Athletic Club 9:40 28 1510Charlie Longworth Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:42
14 549Thomas Ingham Chorley Athletic & Tri 943 29 948lsaac Chung Leigh Harriers & Ac 13:26
15 1172Jacob Stacey Rossendale Harriers & Ac 9:45

Under 11 Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 21 — 4 Harry Hopkinson 5 Charlie Dobson 12 Jacob Stacey

2 Horwich R M | Harriers 23 — 1 Charlie Cowburn 7 Ethan Blyth 15 Archie Parker

3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 25 — 2 James Howarth-Linton9 Thierry Kerr 14 Henri Mannion

4 Trawden Athletic Club 39 — 10 Jack Mitchell 13 JamesHindle 16 Max Jordan

5 Bolton United Harriers & Ac 47 — 6 Matthew Wood 19 Ted Ratcliffe 22 Joshua Grundy

Under 11 Girl — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 1919%Polly Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 838 22 1989Emily Ashton Leigh Harriers & Ac 10:53
2 1176Alice Carr Rossendale Harriers & Ac 8:52 23 772Sarah XLawman Horwich R M | Harriers 10:54
3 478Lucy Dent Bury Athletic Club 9:12 24 1538Amelia XShan Horwich R M | Harriers 10:59
4 773Lily Mort Horwich R M | Harriers 9:30 25 1536Anna Hart Horwich R M | Harriers 11:10
5 552Eleanor Jenner Chorley Athletic & Tri 9:34 26 677Kristel Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:15
6 776Gracie Sherbourne Horwich R M | Harriers 9:35 27 555Georgia Pendlebury Chorley Athletic & Tri 11:21
7 770Grace Freary Horwich R M | Harriers 9:47 28 1126Lily Hirst Rochdale Harriers & Ac 11:22
8 1180Holly Nicholls Rossendale Harriers & Ac 950 29 679Lucia Mitchell Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:32
9 1534Kitty Crossland Horwich R M | Harriers 9,57 30 314Martha Keenan Bolton Triathlon Club 11:34
10 551Millie Reid Chorley Athletic & Tri 10:13 31 678Louise Lusty Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:38
11 556Isobel Reid Chorley Athletic & Tri 10:15 32 680Freya Thomas Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 11:41
12 1974Erin Hudson Bury Athletic Club 10:16 33 1568lona Bell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:45
13 1125Lyla Hannon Rochdale Harriers & Ac 10:17 34 1507Annie Grogan Leigh Harriers & Ac 11:55
14 557Ava Winstanley Chorley Athletic & Tri 10:18 35 1177Bo Dawson Rossendale Harriers & Ac 11:58
15 676Molly Jackson Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 10:19 36 1313Eleanor Reeder Trawden Athletic Club 12:02
16 418Jessica Gizon Burnley Ac 10:25 37 1522Rae Vaughan Leigh Harriers & Ac 12:04
17 1179Evie Halliwell Rossendale Harriers & Ac 10:26 38 1181Amelia Smith Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:06
18 315Ruby Pilling Bolton Triathlon Club 10:32 39 1174Rosie Bacon Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:48
19 1314Mione Todd Trawden Athletic Club 10:43 40 1178Millie Ellison Rossendale Harriers & Ac 12:50
20 961Lois Melling Leigh Harriers & Ac 10:45 41 374Jasmine Greenhalgh Bolton United Harriers & Ac 14:41
21 778Ella Wrigley Horwich R M | Harriers 10:52
Under 11 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 14 — 3 Lily Mort 5 Gracie Sherbourne 6 Grace Freary

2 Chorley Athletic & Tri 23 — 4 Eleanor Jenner 9 MillieReid 10 IsobelReid

3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 24 — 1 Alice Carr 7 Holly Nicholls 16 Evie Halliwell

4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 67 — 14 Molly Jackson 25 Kristel Lusty 28 Lucia Mitchell

5 Leigh Harriers & Ac 73 — 19 Lois Melling 21 Emily Ashton 33 Annie Grogan

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email: graham@race-results.co.uk SEon

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight


mailto:graham@race-results.co.uk
http://www.race-results.co.uk

Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021

Pos Num Name
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201 Samuel Aspey
565Henry Ward
566Max Winstanley
109William Pease
781 Mark Titmuss
215Callum Singleton
1316Harry Jordan
15861saac Snape

963 Alexander XGlenn
108Toby Nixon
1186Francis Vidler
1335Harry Yates

376 Nathaniel Knowles
378Micheal Ratchford

1 Chorley Athletic & Tri

2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
3 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
4 Horwich R M | Harriers

5 Bury Athletic Club

Pos Num Name
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1999%Aimee Harling
684Eliena Lusty
221Agatha Taylor
1191 Matilda Duffy
685Bella McCredie
682Lottie Hesketh
971 Scarlett Jarvis
786 Grace Mort
217Hannah Davies
687 Lottie Smith
5701sabel Goodman
1194 Xara Lewis
218Tamzin Osborne
319Jessica Taylor
683 Phoebe Jackson

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & Ac

Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS

Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Barlick Fell Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac

Barlick Fell Runners
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac

Under 13 Boys — TEAM RESULTS

22 Jack McCann
21 Loucas Lancashire
15 Alfie Walker
18 Francis Crossland

Time
10:57
11:.05
11:06
11:48
11:51
12:11
12:21
12:24
12:25
12:41
13:09
13:16
13:17
13:39

27 — 2 Henry Ward
28 — 1 Samuel Aspey
34 — 8 Isaac Snape
35 — 5 MarkTitmuss
56 — 17 Kian Bleakley

Club

Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton Triathlon Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
12:11
12:19
12:24
12:36
12:38
12:38
12:47
12:52
12:59
13:05
13:26
13:39
14:02
14:24
14:28

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

3 Max Winstanley
6 Callum Singleton
11 Francis Vidler
12 Harry Yates
19 Patrick XYates

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

1187 Alfie Walker
1526Henry Sagar
489Kian Bleakley
1535Francis Crossland
492 Patrick XYates
4900liver Cooper
212Loucas Lancashire
563Jack McCann
562Joshua Ingham
1318Henry Robinson
1184Thomas Smith
1188Elliot Webster
1128Joshua Clowes
1185Toby Steel

1938$Millie Baptista
1190Ruby Cleaver
688Georgia Tregay
567Paige Kelly
689Ava Wright
568Maisie Edwards
318Amber Pilkington
1189Eliza Boon
787Evie Parker
970Jessica Hodgkinson
975Melissa Walker
1192Georgia Halliwell
1193Poppy Hopkinson
380Jessica Swales

Under 13 Girl — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

10 — 1 Eliena Lusty

22 — 2 Agatha Taylor
29 — 3 Matilda Duffy
46 — 10 IsabelGoodman
53 — 6 Scarlett Jarvis

4 Bella McCredie
8 Hannah Davies
11 Xara Lewis
17 PaigeKelly

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club

Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

20 Oliver Cooper

Under 13 Girl — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Central Lancs Running &
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Tri

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Chorley Athletic & Tri

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Chorley Athletic & Tri
Bolton Triathlon Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac

Bolton United Harriers & Ac

5 Lottie Hesketh
12 Tamzin Osborne
15 Ruby Cleaver
19 Maisie Edwards

23 Jessica Hodgkinson24 Melissa Walker
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13:48
14:02
14:05
14:14
14:19
14:24
14:27
14:29
14:31
14:52
16:12
16:46
18:15
19:09

14:28
14:42
15:10
15:19
15:31
15:36
15:43
16:25
17:00
17:27
17:36
17:58
18:45
19:52
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021
Under 15 - Boys — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time

1 1924%$Jack Sanderson Settle Harriers 1453 13 1321Charlie Reeder Trawden Athletic Club

2 572Marcus Thomasson Chorley Athletic & Tri 15:26 14 1574Charlie Barnes Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
3 2230liver Gil Blackburn Harriers & Ac 15:46 15 577Robert Kellett Chorley Athletic & Tri

4  578Jack Lamb Chorley Athletic & Tri 16:09 16 498Finley Collings Bury Athletic Club

5 1345%Kieran Davies Scunthorpe Harriers AC 16:16 17 1594Peter Williams Rossendale Harriers & Ac
6  793Harrison Stokes Horwich R M | Harriers 16:19 18 904Finlay Lorimer Hyndburn Ac

7 114Logan McCredie Barlick Fell Runners 17.03 19 574Freddie Edwards Chorley Athletic & Tri

8  979Ethan Davies Leigh Harriers & Ac 1811 20 980Lyndon Higgins Leigh Harriers & Ac

9 1593Ben Topham Horwich R M | Harriers 18:14 21 499Thomas Donnelly Bury Athletic Club

10 501Adam Warren Bury Athletic Club 1826 22 1195James Boyd Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 320Glyn Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club 18:47 23 977Kieryn Blagg Leigh Harriers & Ac

12 789Ted Billington Horwich R M | Harriers 18:57

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Chorley Athletic & Tri 17 — 1 Marcus Thomasson 3 JackLamb 13 Robert Kellett
2 Horwich R M | Harriers 21 — 4 Harrison Stokes 7 BenTopham 10 TedBillington
3 Bury Athletic Club 41 — 8 Adam Warren 14 Finley Collings 19 Thomas Donnelly
4 Leigh Harriers & Ac 45 — 6 Ethan Davies 18 Lyndon Higgins 21 Kieryn Blagg
Under 15 - Girls — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
f ; . 10 508Corinne Newton Bury Athletic Club
1 510Emily Purdy Bury Athletic Club 15:28 . ] )
2 502Chloe Ardin Bury Athletic Club 17:35 11 794Lois Bowl Horwich R M | Harriers
3 797 Charlotte Wilkinson Horwich R M | Harriers 1818 12 583Ca_|tl|_n Hodgson Chorley Athletic & Tri
4  504Anna Gisbourne Bury Athletic Club 1917 13 909Heidi Sagar-Moss Hyndburn Ac
5 1198Daisy Halewood Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1923 14 237Isabela Thompson Blackbum Harriers & Ac
6 1987%Gracie Scott Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 1929 15 692Erka Comns Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
7 1531Evie Hargreaves Rossendale Harriers & Ac 19:47 16 582Louise Hallewell Charley Athletic & Tri
8 795Emma Bradley Horwich R M | Harriers 19:49 17 232Isabelle Hartley Blackburn Harriers & Ac
9  509Lola Potts Bury Athletic Club 1950 18 908Eliie Holt Hyndbum Ac

Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Bury Athletic Club 7 — 1 EmilyPurdy 2 Chloe Ardin 4 Anna Gisbourne
2 Horwich R M | Harriers 20 — 3 Charlotte Wilkinson 7 EmmaBradley 10 Lois Bowl
Race 6 - Under 17 Men — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 699Wiliam Walker Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 18:24 6 12060liver Webster Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 1204Joseph Ormrod Rossendale Harriers & Ac 1839 7 511Matthew Lowe Bury Athletic Club
3 798Isaac Battye Horwich R M | Harriers 1845 8 799Lucas Collings Horwich R M | Harriers
4 800Benjamin Hall Horwich R M | Harriers 19:44 9  512H Rossington-Rose Bury Athletic Club
5 322Iddris Dawson Bolton Triathlon Club 20:48

Race 6 - Under 17 Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Horwich R M | Harriers 15 — 3 Isaac Battye 4 BenjaminHall 8 Lucas Collings
Race 6 - U17 Women — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Club Time
1 515Freya Potts Bury Athletic Club 2301 7 389Lily Philbin Bolton United Harriers & Ac
2 703Sianna Smith Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 2308 8 701Ciara Duffy Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
3 1202Evie Taylor Blackburn Harriers & Ac 2410 9 1359Ella Dorrington Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
4 1917%$Betty Kershaw Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac 26:06 10 996E McOnie-Lownsbrough Leigh Harriers & Ac
5 704Helana White Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 26:14 11  702Hannah Eccles Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 994Lily Edwards Leigh Harriers & Ac 26:17 12 1328Lauren Fry Bolton Triathlon Club

Race 6 - U17 Women — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 13 — 2 SiannaSmith 4 Helana White 7 Ciara Duffy
Race 6 - Under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)
Pos Num Name Club Time
1 604Amber Boardman L20 1 Chorley Athletic & Tri 29:58
2 707 Tanith-Jade Ellis L20 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:32
3 609Emily Reid L20 3 Chorley Athletic & Tri 48:08

Race 6 - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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18:59
19:00
19:09
19:24
19:26
19:33
19:40
20:03
20:12
21:15
26:26

19:58
20:22
20:58
21:16
21:44
23:10
2343
27:57
29:00

2353
24:14
26:20
36:53

26:41
26:53
27:29
28:.00
28:25
31:50
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Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021

Race 6 - Ladies — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

1 1993%Emma McColm L 1
2 1575Louisa Powell-Smith L40 1
3 450Rachel Marshall L40 2
4 184 Joanne Nelson L45 1
5 444 Caitlin Cole L 5
6 186Ellen Sagar-Hesketh L 6
7 360Rachel Bailey L 7
8 169Katie Buckingham L 8
9 44Lisa Parker L40 3
10 453Hannah Price L 10
11 1247Rebecca Patrick L50 1
12 34Debbie Gowans L55 1
13 448Harriet Griffiths L 13
14 537Llaura Livesey L35 1
15 1243Melanie Blackhurst L55 2
16 1089Paula Pilling L45 2
17 454Nicola Ryan L 17
18 1246Kate Mansell L50 2
19 944Katie Sanderson L45 3
20 1927$C Labrianidis L50 3
21 1570Natalie Murphy L50 4
22 457Susan Wheeldon-GorstL505
23 1338Alison Mort L40 4
24 84 Jackie Price L40 5
25 1554Louise Jeffrey-Read L40 6
26 938Rachel Hodgkinson L50 6
27 1155Joanne Cleaver L35 2
28 456Sarah Thomas L 28
29 650C Darling-Smedley L40 7
30 1051Julie Robertson L50 7
31 942Rachel Pollitt L 31
32 1242Kim Ashworth L 32
33 188Michelle Teare L45 4
34 604Amber Boardman L20 1
35 172Lindsay Davies L45 5
36 1119Danielle Dignan L 36
37 451Beverley McAuley L35 3
1 Bury Athletic Club

2 Blackburn Harriers & Ac

3 Todmorden Harriers

4 Accrington Road Runners

5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac

7 Astley & Tyldesley RR

8 Trawden Athletic Club

9 Ramsbottom Running Club
10 Radcliffe Ac
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Club

Unattached
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Todmorden Harriers
Ramsbottom Running Club
Bury Athletic Club
Todmorden Harriers
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Time
21:15
21:43
23:05
23:06
23:20
23:24
23:42
2347
24.07
24:34
25:02
25:13
25:17
25:18
25:36
26:04
26:08
26:34
26:56
27:25
27:30
27:32
27:36
2742
2749
28:05
28:14
28:18
28:31
29:08
29:13
29:23
29:40
29:58
30:22
30:32
30:51

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

671Katherine ThompsonL65 1
1596Louane Frances L40 8

35Katharine Gregson L45 6

41Pamela McCullagh L45 7
1281Samantha Barnes L40 9
449 Afroditi Kalambouka L50 8
1284Rebecca Bradshaw L 44
1288Elaine Corcoran L4010
667Julia Rushton L55 3
1156Karen Goldswain L55 4
1083Clare Fordham L45 8
1154Hena Chaudry L4011
668Jane Ryan L4012

78Louise Hill L4013

80Kerry Lomas L35 4

76Michelle Fairclough L45 9
1598Debra Leah L50 9
1164 Sara Steel L4014

1162Christine Smith L4510
1047Karen Doherty L4511
1054Lucy Tetler L4512

1925%Tori Bryant L 59
1080Becky Albrow L35 5
1233Amanda Richardson L5010
707 Tanith-Jade Ellis L20 2
1042Elaine Bailey L60 1
1087Paula Jones L5011
1082Janet Crompton L55 5
1301Sharon Webber L4513
1293L Hawthornthwaite L4015
1287Julie Carman L65 2

1228Bernadette Ball L65 3
646Susan Allen L60 2
609Emily Reid L20 3
662Christine Leathley L70 1

79Vikki Hodkinson L35 6

Race 6 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teamsare calculated

27 — 2 RachelMarshall
46 — 3 Joanne Nelson
71 — 10 Rebecca Patrick
96 — 8 Lisa Parker

108 —

136 — 19 Natalie Murphy
144 — 22 Jackie Price
162 — 37 Louane Frances
179 — 15 PaulaPilling

199 — 28 Julie Robertson

4 CaitlinCole

9 Hannah Price

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Trawden Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Radcliffe Ac

Radcliffe Ac

Unattached

Ramsbottom Running Club
Royton Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Radcliffe Ac

Ramsbottom Running Club
Ramsbottom Running Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Trawden Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Astley & Tyldesley RR

12 Harriet Griffiths

5 Ellen Sagar-Hesketh 7 Katie Buckingham 31 Michelle Teare

14 Melanie Blackhurst 17 Kate Mansell
11 Debbie Gowans

25 Joanne Cleaver

23 Louise Jeffrey-Read49 Louise Hill

40 Samantha Barnes 42 Rebecca Bradshaw43
46 Clare Fordham
55 Karen Doherty

57 Becky Albrow
56 Lucy Tetler
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30 Kim Ashworth

38 Katharine Gregson39 PamelaMcCullagh
1 Louisa Powell-Smith 27 CDarling-Smedley 36 Katherine Thompson44
45 Karen Goldswain 47 Hena Chaudry

50 Kerry Lomas

61 PaulaJones
60 Elaine Bailey

t
S

Julia Rushton

32:12
32:35
32:39
32:39
32:42
32:54
32:56
32:57
33:.00
33:.03
34:.02
34:11
34:19
34:25
35:09
36:01
36:05
36:30
37:28
37:34
37:44
37:58
38:11
38:28
38:32
39:38
40:43
40:46
41:49
41:50
42:33
42:49
43:39
48:08
48:42
49:42

Elaine Corcoran
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021
Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1575Louisa Powell-Smith L40 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 21:43 29 1281Samantha Barnes L40 9 Trawden Athletic Club 32:42
2 450Rachel Marshall L40 2 Bury Athletic Club 23:05 30 449Afroditi Kalambouka L50 8 Bury Athletic Club 32:54
3 184Joanne Nelson L45 1 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 23:.06 31 1288Elaine Corcoran L4010 Trawden Athletic Club 32:57
4 44Lisa Parker L40 3 Accrington Road Runners 24:07 32 667Julia Rushton L55 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 33:00
5 1247Rebecca Patrick L50 1 Todmorden Harriers 25:02 33 1156Karen Goldswain L55 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 33:.03
6 34Debbie Gowans L55 1 Accrington Road Runners 25:13 34 1083Clare Fordham L45 8 Ramsbottom Running Club 34:02
7 537Laura Livesey L35 1 Chorley Athletic & Tri 25:18 35 1154Hena Chaudry L4011 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 34:11
8 1243Melanie Blackhurst L55 2 Todmorden Harriers 25:36 36 668Jane Ryan L4012 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 34:19
9 1089Paula Pilling L45 2 Ramsbottom Running Club 26:04 37  78Louise Hil L4013 Astley & Tyldesley RR 34:25
10 1246Kate Mansell L50 2 Todmorden Harriers 26:34 38  80Kerry Lomas L35 4 Astley & Tyldesley RR 35:09
11 944Katie Sanderson L45 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 2656 39 76Michelle Fairclough L45 9 Astley & Tyldesley RR 36:01
12 1927$C Labrianidis L50 3 Unattached 27:25 40 1598Debra Leah L50 9 Trawden Athletic Club 36:05
13 1570Natalie Murphy L50 4 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 27:30 41 1164Sara Steel L4014 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 36:30
14 457Susan Wheeldon-GorstL505 Bury Athletic Club 27:32 42 1162Christine Smith L4510 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:28
15 1338Alison Mort L40 4 Horwich R M | Harriers 27:36 43 1047Karen Doherty L4511 Radcliffe Ac 3r:34
16  84Jackie Price L40 5 Astley & Tyldesley RR 27:42 44 1054Lucy Tetler L4512 Radcliffe Ac 37:44
17 1554Louise Jeffrey-Read L40 6 Astley & Tyldesley RR 2749 45 1080Becky Albrow L35 5 Ramsbottom Running Club 38:11
18 938Rachel Hodgkinson L50 6 Leigh Harriers & Ac 28:05 46 1233Amanda Richardson L5010 Royton Road Runners 38:28
19 1155Joanne Cleaver L35 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 28:14 47 1042Elaine Bailey L60 1 Radcliffe Ac 39:38
20 650C Darling-Smedley L40 7 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 28:31 48 1087Paula Jones L5011 Ramsbottom Running Club 40:43
21 1051Julie Robertson L50 7 Radcliffe Ac 20:.08 49 1082Janet Crompton L55 5 Ramsbottom Running Club 40:46
22 188Michelle Teare L45 4 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 29:40 50 1301Sharon Webber L4513 Trawden Athletic Club 41:49
23 172Lindsay Davies L45 5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 30:22 51 1293L Hawthornthwaite L4015 Trawden Athletic Club 41:50
24 451Beverley McAuley L35 3 Bury Athletic Club 30:51 52 1287Julie Carman L65 2 Trawden Athletic Club 42:33
25 671Katherine ThompsonL65 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 32:12 53 1228Bernadette Ball L65 3 Royton Road Runners 42:49
26 1596Louane Frances L40 8 Trawden Athletic Club 3235 54 646Susan Allen L60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 43:39
27 35Katharine Gregson L45 6 Accrington Road Runners 32:39 55 662Christine Leathley L70 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:42
28  41Pamela McCullagh L45 7 Accrington Road Runners 3239 56  79Vikki Hodkinson L35 6 Astley & Tyldesley RR 49:42
Race 6 - Ladies (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Todmorden Harriers 23 — 5 Rebecca Patrick 8 Melanie Blackhurst 10 Kate Mansell

2 Accrington Road Runners 36 — 4 Lisa Parker 6 Debbie Gowans 26 Katharine Gregson

3 Bury Athletic Club 38 — 2 RachelMarshall 13 Susan Wheeldon-Gorst 23 Beverley McAuley

4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 44 — 1 Louisa Powell-Smith 19 CDarling-Smedley 24 Katherine Thompson

5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 46 — 3 Joanne Nelson 21 Michelle Teare 22 Lindsay Davies

6 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 62 — 12 Natalie Murphy 18 Joanne Cleaver 32 Karen Goldswain

7 Astley & Tyldesley RR 67 — 15 Jackie Price 16 Louise Jeffrey-Read36 Louise Hill

8 Trawden Athletic Club 83 — 25 Louane Frances 28 Samantha Barnes 30 Elaine Corcoran

9 Ramsbottom Running Club 86 — 9 PaulaPilling 33 Clare Fordham 44 Becky Albrow

10 Radcliffe Ac 105 — 20 Julie Robertson 42 Karen Doherty 43 Lucy Tetler
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Pos Num Name Cat/Pos

Results Service by G.J. Fecitt (SportSoft) Tel & Fax 01204 884887, Email:
Internet:

117Luke Betts
1916$Adam Hartley
1922$Mick Hill
132Ben Fish
1207 Joseph Hopley
428Joshua Birmingham
1576Phil Marsden
1142Sean Greenwood
1921$Mike Burrett
1545Josh Cole
1136Jonathan Cleaver
436Luke Harreld
52Tim Campbell
1236Graeme Brown
433Jack Griffiths
1926%lan Carruthers
621 Matthew Duckworth
756James Titmuss
437Paul Johnston
1137Michael Corbishley
1587Jon Wright
19Graham Morris
121Ryan Bradshaw
1930Chris Snell
1135Matthew Clawson
1208Benjamin Kirkman
7 Glen Goodwin
1262Martin Greenwood
1928%David Ryder
1240Daniel Taylor
11Dave Hartley
1579C Wilkinson
527 Stuart Hemmings
1991$Andrew Harling
622James Dunderdale
13Mark Irving
441Declan Tattersall
999Joel Denton
1100Daniel Bennett
1543Curtis Holt
1139lan Duffy
396 Paul Duke
165Chris Balderson
335Joe Grisdale
21Andrew Orr
1031John Gibbs
637Craig Nicholls

V45 1

u20 1

V40 1

V45 2

V40 2

V45 3
V45 4

V40 3

V45 5
V40 4

V50
V55

V40 5

u20 2
V55 2

V45 6
V40 6
V45 7

V50 2
V40 7
V40 8

u20 3
V50 3

V40 9
V45 8
V55 3

V50 4
V4010
V45 9

74 — 3 JosephHopley 6 SeanGreenwood
78 — 4 JoshuaBirmingham 7 JoshCole

171 — 1 LukeBetts 2 BenFish

184 — 18 GrahamMorris 23 GlenGoodwin
243 — 13 MatthewDuckworth 29 JamesDunderdale
316 — 5 PhilMarsden 14 JamesTitmuss
335 — 27 CWilkinson 32 JoelDenton

Red Rose Cross Country League
at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021

Senior — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Blackpool Wyre & Fylde Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Leeds City Athletic Club
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Todmorden Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Unattached
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Todmorden Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Unattached

Todmorden Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Wesham Road Runners & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rochdale Harriers & Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Radcliffe Ac
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
34:54
35:20
35:26
35:45
35:59
36:11
36:15
36:27
37:.07
37:20
37:34
37:41
38:10
38:39
39:24
39:36
40:06
40:14
40:19
40:29
40:41
40:47
40:57
41:09
41:26
41:37
41:43
41:52
42:34
42:52
42:52
43:03
43:04
43:11
43:16
43:21
43:22
43:25
43:52
43:58
44:18
44:23
44:26
44:33
44:40
45:06
45:14

90
91
92
93

54Mark Collins
440Craig Sykes
1147Mervyn Keys
56Simon Ford
1931$Bryan Wilson
1148Andrew Marsden
144Daniel Maynard
26Michael Toman
15Joe Lambert
612Gareth Berry
27David Tomlinson
328Jordan Brophy
1150Stephen Radcliffe
1073Simon Jones
1992%Brian Hickey
29Joshua Woodstock
1212lan Dale
746Douglas Fleming
1326Paul Wareing
1149Robert Quinn
1141Nigel Goldswain
1585Chris Pick
427Giles Bennett
927David Pollitt
1578Joseph Dillon
160Mark Wilkin
1342William Thomas
135Allan Hartley
343Joshua Lee
1561Jason Denton
154Danny Teare
426 Peter Barrow
1215Mark Heaney
1273Paul Roberts
752Lawrence Pinnell
740David Seddon
616Peter Browning
1253Jeremy Bradshaw
1223Gary Smith
1256John Carman
920Brian Copper
1602Peter O’Gorman
747 Anthony Hesketh
18Liam Moden
751John Parker
755Gordon Stone

Senior — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
2 Bury Athletic Club

3 BlackburnHarriers & Ac

4 Accrington Road Runners
5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
6 Horwich R M I Harriers

7 Leigh Harriers & Ac

V4510
V50 5
V60 1
V4511
V50 6
V4011

V55 4

V4512
V55 5

V50 7

V55 6
V4012
V55 7
V60 2
V55 8

V55 9
V50 8
V5510
V5511
V50 9
V5512
V60 3
V4513

V5010
V4514

V60 4
V4515
V5011
u20 4
V60 5
V5012
V60 6
V65 1
V4516
V60 7
V70 1
V5513
veo 1
V65 2

8 Jonathan Cleaver 16 Michael Corbishley
9 LukeHarreld 12 JackGriffiths

19 RyanBradshaw 37 ChrisBalderson
26 DaveHartley 30 MarklIrving

34 Curtis Holt 41 CraigNicholls

57 Douglas Fleming 74 LawrencePinnell
63 David Pollitt 64 JosephDillon

graham@race-results.co.uk
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Astley & Tyldesley RR
Bury Athletic Club
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Unattached

Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Accrington Road Runners
Accrington Road Runners
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Ramsbottom Running Club
Unattached

Accrington Road Runners
Royton Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Chorley Athletic & Tri
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club

Leigh Harriers & Ac

Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Burnden Road Runners
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bolton United Harriers & Ac
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Blackburn Harriers & Ac
Bury Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Horwich R M | Harriers
Darwen Dashers Rc
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Trawden Athletic Club
Royton Road Runners
Trawden Athletic Club
Leigh Harriers & Ac
Rossendale Harriers & Ac
Horwich R M | Harriers
Accrington Road Runners
Horwich R M | Harriers
Horwich R M | Harriers

20 ChrisSnell

15 PaulJohnston
47 DanielMaynard
39 AndrewOrr

50 GarethBery
82 AnthonyHesketh
69 JasonDenton

t
S

45:22
45:31
45:36
45:43
46:10
46:13
46:34
46:52
47:10
4717
47:22
47:25
47:28
47:29
47:36
47:42
47:46
47:58
48:06
48:30
48:34
48:35
49:14
49:56
50:12
50:29
50:43
50:56
51:34
51:37
53:20
55:20
55:35
57:02
57:10
57:19
58:31
58:36
58:42
58:59
59:30
59:56
1:00:10
1:03:26
1:15:25
1:18:28

21 MatthewClawson
31 DeclanTattersall
65 MarkWilkin

48 Michael Toman

76 PeterBrowning

84 JohnParker

80 BrianCopper
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Red Rose Cross Country League

at Rossendale on Saturday 4th December 2021

Senior (Vets) — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 1922$Mick Hill V45 1 Leeds City Athletic Club 35:26 33  26Michael Toman V55 4 Accrington Road Runners
2 1576Phil Marsden V40 1 Horwich R M | Harriers 36:15 34 612Gareth Berry V4512 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
3 1921$Mike Burrett V45 2 Leeds City Athletic Club 37:07 35  27David Tomlinson V55 5 Accrington Road Runners
4 1136Jonathan Cleaver V40 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 37:34 36 1150Stephen Radcliffe V50 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
5 52Tim Campbell V45 3 Astley & Tyldesley RR 38:10 37 1992$Brian Hickey V55 6 Unattached
6 1236Graeme Brown V45 4 Todmorden Harriers 3839 38 29Joshua Woodstock V4012 Accrington Road Runners
7 1926$lan Carruthers V40 3 Unattached 39:36 39 1212lan Dale V55 7 Royton Road Runners
8  756James Titmuss V45 5 Horwich R M | Harriers 40:14 40 746Douglas Fleming V60 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
9 437Paul Johnston V40 4 Bury Athletic Club 40:19 41 1326Paul Wareing V55 8 Chorley Athletic & Tri
10 1587Jon Wright V50 1 Todmorden Harriers 40:41 42 1141Nigel Goldswain V55 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
11 19Graham Morris V55 1 Accrington Road Runners 40:47 43 1585Chris Pick V50 8 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
12 1930Chris Snell V40 5 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:09 44 427Giles Bennett V5510 Bury Athletic Club
13 7Glen Goodwin V55 2 Accrington Road Runners 41:43 45 927David Pollitt V5511 Leigh Harriers & Ac
14 1928%David Ryder V45 6 Unattached 42:34 46 1578Joseph Dillon V50 9 Leigh Harriers & Ac
15 1240Daniel Taylor V40 6 Todmorden Harriers 42:52 47  160Mark Wilkin V5512 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
16 11Dave Hartley V45 7 Accrington Road Runners 4252 48 1342William Thomas V60 3 Burnden Road Runners
17 527Stuart Hemmings V50 2 Chorley Athletic & Tri 43:04 49 135Allan Hartley V4513 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
18 1991%$Andrew Harling V40 7 Wesham Road Runners & Ac ~ 43:11 50 1561Jason Denton V5010 Leigh Harriers & Ac
19 622James Dunderdale V40 8 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 4316 51 154Danny Teare V4514 Blackburn Harriers & Ac
20 1100Daniel Bennett V50 3 Rochdale Harriers & Ac 4352 52 1215Mark Heaney V60 4 Royton Road Runners
21 1139lan Duffy V40 9 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 44:18 53 1273Paul Roberts V4515 Trawden Athletic Club
22 396Paul Duke V45 8 Burnden Road Runners 44:23 54 752Lawrence Pinnell V5011 Horwich R M | Harriers
23 165Chris Balderson V55 3 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 44:26 55 616Peter Browning V60 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
24  21Andrew Orr V50 4 Accrington Road Runners 44:40 56 1253Jeremy Bradshaw V5012 Trawden Athletic Club
25 1031John Gibbs V4010 Radcliffe Ac 4506 57 1223Gary Smith V60 6 Royton Road Runners
26 637Craig Nicholls V45 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 4514 58 1256John Carman V65 1 Trawden Athletic Club
27  54Mark Collins V4510 Astley & Tyldesley RR 4522 59 920Brian Copper V4516 Leigh Harriers & Ac
28 440Craig Sykes V50 5 Bury Athletic Club 4531 60 1602Peter O’'Gorman V60 7 Rossendale Harriers & Ac
29 1147Mervyn Keys V60 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 45:36 61  747Anthony Hesketh V70 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
30 56Simon Ford V4511 Astley & Tyldesley RR 4543 62 18Liam Moden V5513 Accrington Road Runners
31 1931$Bryan Wilson V50 6 Unattached 46:10 63 751John Parker V80 1 Horwich R M | Harriers
32 1148Andrew Marsden V4011 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 46:13 64 755Gordon Stone V65 2 Horwich R M | Harriers
Senior (Vets) — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-countersare DELETED before teams are calculated
1 Accrington Road Runners 49 — 8 Graham Morris 10 Glen Goodwin 12 Dave Hartley 19 Andrew Orr
2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 51 — 2 Jonathan Cleaver 9 Chris Snell 16 lan Duffy 24 Mervyn Keys
3 Horwich R M | Harriers 86 — 1 PhilMarsden 5 James Titmuss 33 DouglasFleming 47 Lawrence Pinnell
4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 111 — 14 JamesDunderdale 21 Craig Nicholls 28 Gareth Berry 48 Peter Browning
5 Blackburn Harriers & Ac 144 — 18 Chris Balderson 40 MarkWilkin 42 Allan Hartley 44 Danny Teare
6 Leigh Harriers & Ac 172 — 38 David Pollitt 39 Joseph Dillon 43 Jason Denton 52 Brian Copper
Senior - Under 20 — PROVISIONAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Pos Num Name Cat/Pos Club Time

1 1207Joseph Hopley U20 1 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 35:59
2 1208Benjamin Kirkman U20 2 Rossendale Harriers & Ac 41:37
3 999Joel Denton U20 3 Leigh Harriers & Ac 43:25
4 740David Seddon U20 4 Darwen Dashers Rc 57:19

Senior - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS
No complete teams
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46:52
47:17
47:22
47:28
47:36
47:42
47:46
47:58
48:06
48:34
48:35
49:14
49:56
50:12
50:29
50:43
50:56
51:37
53:20
55:35
57:02
57:10
58:31
58:36
58:42
58:59
59:30
59:56
1:00:10
1:03:26
1:15:25
1:18:28
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